By: Public Works Department Introduced: April 27, 2020 Public Hearing: May 11, 2020

Adopted: May 11, 2020

Yes: Burney, Graham, Harvey, Ledford, Velock

No: None

Absent: Dryden

City of Wasilla Ordinance Serial No. 20-19

An Ordinance Of The Wasilla City Council Amending The Fiscal Year 2020 Budget By Appropriating \$22,000 From The Matanuska-Susitna Borough For The Veterans Wall Of Honor Project.

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Purpose. To appropriate funding from the Matanuska-Susitna Borough for the Veterans Wall of Honor project.

Section 3. Appropriation of Funds. The funds are appropriated to the following:

Veterans Wall of Honor MSB

110-4330-433.45-71

\$22,000

Section 4. Source of Funds.

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

110-4300-337.11-04

\$22,000

Section 5. Effective date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Wasilla City Council.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on May 11, 2020.

Bert L. Cottle, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Jamie Newman, MMC, City Clerk

City of Wasilla **Legislative Staff Report** Ordinance Serial No. 20-19 (Non-Code Ordinance)

Amending The Fiscal Year 2020 Budget By Appropriating \$22,000 From The Matanuska-Susitna Borough For The Veterans Wall Of Honor Project.

Originator:

Archie Giddings, Public Works Director

Date:

4/15/2020

Agenda of: 4/27/2020

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Public Works Director	40 +0	X 15/20
X	Finance Director	Mond man	4.15-20
X	Deputy Administrator	1 June	4/15/2000
X	City Clerk	Dailun	4/5/2020
X	Mayor	77/	4/16/202

Fiscal Impact: ⊠ yes or □ no Funds Available: ⊠ yes \$22,000

Account name/number: Veterans Wall of Honor MSB 110-4330-433.45-01

Attachments: City Ordinance Serial No. 20-19 (1 page) MSB Ordinance Serial No. 20-031 (1 page)

Summary Statement: This ordinance is proposed to amend the FY2020 budget by appropriating \$22,000 from the Matanuska-Susitna Borough for the Veterans Wall of Honor Project. The Borough Assembly proposed this funding to match \$22,000 in funding the Veterans Wall of Honor Foundation recently raised for the project, totaling \$44,000 of new funding for the project. This funding will be used to construct the Honor Wall Pavilion this year.

Proposed Action: Introduce and set the ordinance for public hearing.

NON-CODE ORDINANCE

By: Borough Manager

Introduced:
Public Hearing:
Action:

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 20-031

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROPRIATING \$22,000 FROM THE RESERVE FOR ASSEMBLY PROJECT FUND, 100.262.980 TO THE CITY OF WASILLA TO COMPLETE THE VETERANS WALL OF HONOR.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale of this ordinance are in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 20-065.

BE IT ENACTED:

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Acceptance and appropriation source. There is hereby appropriated by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly \$22,000 from the reserve for Assembly Project Fund, 100.262.980 to the City of Wasilla to complete the Veterans Wall of Honor.

Section 3. <u>Effective date</u>. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly.

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this - day of -, 2020.

ATTEST:				V	ERN	HALTER,	Borough	Mayor
LONNIE	MCKECHNIE,	Borough	Clerk	***************************************				
(SEAL)								